# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3011502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES WEBBER	08/21/2014
IAN SCOTT ROBINSON	08/21/2014
MATS TOBIAS LINDAAKER	08/21/2014
ALISTAIR PHILIP CAMPBELL JONES	08/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEO TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	111 EAST 5TH AVENUE	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	94401	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14214002

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: monique@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2880 LAKESIDE DR., SU 200

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NETO00001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIEUN SUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Kieun Sung/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20140905 NETO00001US Assignment EF#page1.tif source=20140905 NETO00001US Assignment EF#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033681 FRAME: 0648 502964903

Attorney Docket No.: NEOT00001 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

James Webber of 54 Crawthew Grove

London, United Kingdom SE22 9AB

Ian Scott Robinson of 115 Herne Hill Road

London, United Kingdom SE240AD

Mats Tobias Lindaaker of Regemestsgatan 98A

21751 Malmö Sweden

Alistair Philip Campbell Jones of 20 Kerrison Road

London, United Kingdom SW11 2QE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Neo Technology**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at **111 East 5th Avenue**, **San Mateo**, **CA 94401** its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

### GRAPH DATABASE DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PARTITIONING GRAPHS

for which United States Patent application no. 14/214,002 was filed on March 14, 2014, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.	J. Woll
_	James Webber

No/M

WITNESSED:

Signature

21st August 2014

Date

Mark Needham

Type or print name of witness

PATENT REEL: 033681 FRAME: 0649

Attorney Docket No.: NEOT00001 US

Executed this 21st day of August, 2014.	
	Lan Soft RAi.
	Ian Scott Robinson
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
21 <sup>st</sup> August 2014	
Date	
Mark Needham	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21st day of August, 2014.	Stats Tobias Lindeter
WITNESSED: Mall	Mats Tobias Lindaaker
Signature 21 <sup>st</sup> August 2014	
Date	<del></del>
Mark Needham	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.	Alistair Philip Campbell Jones
WITNESSED:	ringian ramp Campoon voice

Page 2 of 2

Signature 21<sup>st</sup> August 2014

Mark Needham

RECORDED: 09/05/2014

Type or print name of witness

Date